SB 147-A4 (LC 258) 4/18/25 (AG/ps)

Requested by JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED SENATE BILL 147

- On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, delete lines 36 through 39 and
- 2 insert:
- 3 "(2) The account shall consist of all moneys deposited in the account.
- 4 Moneys in the account may be invested as provided in ORS 293.701 to
- 5 293.857. Moneys in the account are continuously appropriated to the De-
- 6 partment of State Lands for carrying out the provisions of sections 2 and 3
- 7 of this 2025 Act.".
- 8 In line 43, delete "board" and insert "department".
- On page 3, line 2, delete "board" and insert "department".
- In line 5, delete "board" and insert "department".
- In line 6, delete "board" and insert "department".
- In line 8, delete "board" and insert "department".
- In line 11, delete "board" and insert "department" and delete "or other-
- 14 wise".
- In line 12, delete "transferred to the account".

16